No. 9/15/2017-EO(MM-I) Government of India Department of Personnel & Training (Office of the Establishment Officer)

North Block, New Delhi Dated, the November, 2022

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub: Extension in deputation tenure of Shri Binod Kumar, IOFS(2001), Director, under M/o Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation - regarding.

D/o Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation's OM No. A-19015/2/2018-Adm. dated 5.09.2022.

The Appointments Committee of the Cabinet (ACC) has approved the proposal of the Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation for extension in the Central deputation tenure under the Central Staffing Scheme of Shri Binod Kumar, IOFS (2001), Director in National Mission for Clean Ganga(NMCG) under M/o Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation for a period of two year beyond 20.02.2023 i.e. upto 20.02.2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Shri Binod Kumar, IOFS (2001) counts his central deputation tenure w.e.f. 21.02.2018. 2.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

Department of Water Resources, RD & GR (Shri Pankaj Kumar, Secretary) New Delhi

No. 9/15/2017-EO(MM-I)

New Delhi, dated November,2022

Copy for information to:

- Prime Minister's Office (Shri H.A. Modak, Director) New Delhi. 1.
- Cabinet Secretariat (Ms. Kavita Singh, Joint Secretary), New Delhi. 2.
- Department of Defence Production, (Shri Ajay Kumar, Secretary), New Delhi.
- PS to MOS(PP)/ PSO to Secretary (P)
- PPS to EO/ US(FA-UN)/Guard file. 5.
- AD(OL) for providing Hindi version

Deputy Secretary to the Governmen